
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
130 S. MAIN STREET

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530
(951) 674-3124

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER # 1
DATE: June 13, 2023

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS APPLICABLE TO:

CITY PROJECT # Z40024 CONTRACT AWARDED TO:
PROJECT TITLE: Canyon Hills Sports Park Synthetic Turf Project Hellas Construction Inc.

DATE AWARDED: November 8, 2022

Authorized by: Jason Simpson TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
City Manager PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER

$2,778,315.00

CONTRACTOR IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

QUANTITIES INCREASED
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

32,490 sqft of additional landscape turf around the  Lump Sum 32.490 Sqft $375,587.00 $375,587.00
soccer field and interior areas by the restroom 
facilities. See Contractor's proposal dated 
4/25/2023

QUANTITIES DECREASED
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

None

TOTAL $375,587.00

THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT WILL BE (INCREASED) BY THE 
SUM OF $375,587.00

Change Order No. 1

Review by: Initials Date Approved by: Date

Director Public Works:
Contractor

City Manager:


